SCERS Board of Retirement Regular Meeting

Do com Sacramento County Employees’ Retirement System

RETIREMENT SYSTEM

Agenda Item 5
MEETING DATE: May 21, 2025

SUBJECT: Ratification of Service Retirement Application
Approvals—April 2025

SUBMITTED FOR: X__ Action ____Information

RECOMMENDATION

Ratify the service retirement applications that were finalized in April 2025.
PURPOSE

This item contributes to the Board’s effective oversight of the retirement system and ensures
consistent application of retirement law.

ATTACHMENTS

e Board Order
e Finalized Retirement Applications—April 2025

Prepared by: Reviewed by:
1S/ 1S/
Keith Riddle Eric Stern

Chief Benefits Officer Chief Executive Officer



;EEES Retirement Board Order

ot CO ™ Sacramento County Employees’ Retirement System

RETIREMENT SYSTEM

Before the Board of Retirement
May 21, 2025

AGENDA ITEM:
Ratification of Service Retirement Application Approvals—April 2025

THE BOARD OF RETIREMENT hereby accepts the recommendation of
Staff to ratify the service retirement applications that were finalized in April
2025.

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the above order was passed and adopted on
May 21, 2025, by the following vote of the Board of Retirement, to wit:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:

ALTERNATES:
(Present but not voting)

James Diepenbrock Eric Stern
Board President Chief Executive Officer and
Board Secretary
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Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System
Finalized Retirement Applications - April 2025

Last Name First Name Retirement Date Payment Date Department Current Plan Service Credit (Yrs)
Abbott Alison 3/28/2025 4/30/2025  Sheriff Safety Tier 2 27.0
Adams Linda 3/8/2025 4/4/2025 Finance Miscellaneous Tier 3 25.5
Anderson Darren 3/22/2025 4/14/2025  Sheriff Safety Tier 2 29.2
Arlt Rebekah 3/21/2025 4/30/2025  Child & Family Services Miscellaneous Tier 5 2.6
Asker Thomas 3/22/2025 4/14/2025  District Attorney Miscellaneous Tier 3 24.4
Avila Monica 3/28/2025 4/30/2025 Sacramento Employment and Training Agency  Miscellaneous Tier 3 23.4
Baca Karen 3/8/2025 4/30/2025 Health Services Miscellaneous Tier 2 2.0
Bacoch Jeffrey 3/22/2025 4/30/2025  Sheriff Safety Tier 1 33.6
Barry Sean 3/28/2025 4/30/2025  Sheriff Safety Tier 2 23.8
Basinger Kirk 2/15/2025 4/14/2025 Technology Miscellaneous Tier 3 22.7
Bouslaugh Deann 3/26/2025 4/30/2025  Transportation Miscellaneous Tier 3 25.1
Branch Jennifer 3/11/2025 4/11/2025 Technology Miscellaneous Tier 3 18.3
Brown Celeste 3/29/2025 4/30/2025  District Attorney Miscellaneous Tier 3 17.6
Caspersen-Brown Janine 3/8/2025 4/11/2025  Probation Safety Tier 2 16.0
Chato Maria 3/21/2025 4/14/2025  District Attorney Miscellaneous Tier 3 18.5
Clausen Charlie 2/19/2025 4/4/2025 Superior Court Miscellaneous Tier 3 28.6
Coyle Kristina 3/10/2025 4/30/2025 Human Assistance Miscellaneous Tier 3 11.2
Croteau Brian 3/21/2025 4/14/2025  Sheriff Safety Tier 2 28.9
Davalos Maribel 3/27/2025 4/30/2025 Health Services Miscellaneous Tier 5 7.6
Dill Cheryl 3/29/2025 4/30/2025  Child Support Services Miscellaneous Tier 3 29.9
Dobson Zane 3/31/2025 4/15/2025  Sacramento Area Sewer District Miscellaneous Tier 3 20.7
Donelli Dan 3/30/2025 4/30/2025  Sheriff Safety Tier 2 31.4
Duckett Willie 3/21/2025 4/30/2025 Probation Safety Tier 3 26.0
Egan Hilary 2/18/2025 4/7/2025 Human Assistance Miscellaneous Tier 3 28.2
Emanivong Thephathone 3/29/2025 4/30/2025 Human Assistance Miscellaneous Tier 3 30.8
Engle John 3/29/2025 4/30/2025 Community Development Miscellaneous Tier 3 14.4
Esquivel-Parkinson Maria 3/15/2025 4/30/2025  Superior Court Miscellaneous Tier 3 19.3
Ezimora Judith 3/29/2025 4/30/2025  Child & Family Services Miscellaneous Tier 3 25.0
Falgoust Harold 3/7/2025 4/1/2025  Water Resources Miscellaneous Tier 3 37.5
Gehrt Charlene 3/8/2025 4/4/2025 Probation Safety Tier 2 24.7
Gillgrass Steven 3/29/2025 4/30/2025  Sacramento Area Sewer District Miscellaneous Tier 3 24.8
Gomez Alberto 3/29/2025 4/30/2025  Probation Safety Tier 2 25.1
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Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System
Finalized Retirement Applications - April 2025

Grant
Guerrero
Gunter
Henderson
Hernandez
Hill
Holling
Holmes
Holst
Howland
Howze
Hutchinson
Jackson
Jin

Jones
Jones
Junnila
Kamil Hassen
Kaut
Kennedy
Kerch

Kral
Kugler
Land

Lew
Lizarraga
Llanes
Loc

Luna
Lutsuk
Mahan
Mcdole
Meehan

Kathleen
Kathleen
Vickie
Shawn
Juan
Craig
Matthew
Edward
Wendy
Dylan
Roderick
Maria
Mia
Guangxun
Justina
Deborah
Daryl
Eyob
Michelle
Sheila
Tammi
Terri
Tara
Richard
Susan
Miguel
Steven
Rosa
Florence
Aleksandr
Constance
Melissa
Theresa

3/29/2025
4/2/2025
3/11/2025
2/19/2025
3/29/2025
3/10/2025
3/9/2025
3/31/2025
4/12/2025
3/22/2025
3/29/2025
3/7/2025
3/31/2025
3/29/2025
3/29/2025
3/4/2025
3/28/2025
3/6/2025
3/25/2025
3/7/2025
3/29/2025
3/23/2025
3/29/2025
3/29/2025
3/7/2025
3/1/2025
3/20/2025
3/29/2025
3/27/2025
3/29/2025
3/7/2025
3/4/2025
3/15/2025

4/30/2025
4/30/2025
4/11/2025
4/11/2025
4/30/2025
4/4/2025
4/4/2025
4/30/2025
4/30/2025
4/15/2025
4/30/2025
4/4/2025
4/30/2025
4/30/2025
4/30/2025
4/30/2025
4/30/2025
4/4/2025
4/30/2025
4/1/2025
4/30/2025
4/15/2025
4/30/2025
4/30/2025
4/7/2025
4/11/2025
4/11/2025
4/30/2025
4/14/2025
4/30/2025
4/15/2025
4/11/2025
4/15/2025

Water Resources

First Five Sacramento Commission
District Attorney

Water Resources

Water Resources

Sacramento Area Sewer District
Environmental Management

Child & Family Services

Finance

Probation

Child & Family Services

Child & Family Services

Child & Family Services
Community Development

Human Assistance

Sacramento Employment and Training Agency
Technology

Health Services

Sheriff

Sacramento Employment and Training Agency
Sacramento Employment and Training Agency
Sheriff

Child Support Services

Probation

Technology

Health Services

Airports

Health Services

Superior Court

Human Assistance

Human Assistance

Superior Court

Human Assistance
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Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 2

Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 5
Safety Tier 2

Miscellaneous Tier 5
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 2

Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 5
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3

29.1
3.0
23.7
18.8
18.2
30.9
26.8
15.5
6.0
27.5
31.9
22.7
28.8
14.2
23.1
26.4
23.4
6.2
22.1
8.9
25.6
21.7
22.9
26.8
37.2
6.1
5.1
17.2
10.2
19.5
26.7
33.3
18.2



Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System
Finalized Retirement Applications - April 2025

Miller
Morelli
Moye
Murray
Newton
Nguyen
Nilan
Pagador
Pendleton
Pickett
Pomerson
Raygani
Redlon
Richardson
Rowton
Russell
Seyfried
Shannon
Smith
Smith
Soloman
Spisak
Stone
Tassev
Thiessen
Tileston
Tillery
Torres
Tuyen
Ulahannan
Vanfleet
Vega
Victor

Andrew
Curtis
Daniel
Patrick
Jay
Vanessa
Jay

Maria
Shari
Dina
Robert
Fereshteh
Christine
Inga
William
James
Robert
Lucila
Ryan
Judith
Andrew
Kathleen
Bryan
Rumyana
Todd
Angela
Jennifer
Ryan
Mike
Manomon
Christopher
Raquel
Angela

3/23/2025
4/11/2025
3/7/2025
2/10/2025
1/24/2025
3/8/2025
2/28/2025
3/29/2025
3/10/2025
2/6/2025
3/22/2025
3/20/2025
3/16/2025
3/15/2025
3/25/2025
3/25/2025
3/22/2025
3/22/2025
3/10/2025
2/12/2025
3/15/2025
3/4/2025
3/29/2025
3/8/2025
3/29/2025
3/29/2025
3/20/2025
2/5/2025
3/15/2025
3/29/2025
3/23/2025
12/13/2024
12/9/2024

4/15/2025
4/30/2025
4/11/2025
4/15/2025
4/11/2025
4/15/2025
4/11/2025
4/30/2025
4/4/2025
4/4/2025
4/30/2025
4/11/2025
4/11/2025
4/14/2025
4/30/2025
4/30/2025
4/30/2025
4/30/2025
4/11/2025
4/11/2025
4/11/2025
4/11/2025
4/30/2025
4/30/2025
4/30/2025
4/15/2025
4/14/2025
4/7/2025
4/11/2025
4/30/2025
4/30/2025
4/11/2025
4/11/2025

Sheriff

Sacramento Area Sewer District
Waste Management and Recycling
Municipal Services Administration
Sheriff

Child & Family Services
Regional Parks

Health Services

Technology

Human Assistance

Sheriff

Transportation

Sheriff

Child & Family Services
Transportation

Sheriff

Sacramento Area Flood Control Agency
Sheriff

Sheriff

Child & Family Services

District Attorney

Technology

District Attorney

Human Assistance

Sheriff

Technology

Superior Court

Probation

Human Assistance

Child & Family Services

Sheriff

Human Assistance

Superior Court
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Safety Tier 2

Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 2

Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 2

Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 2

Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 2

Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 2
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 2

Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 2

Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 1

Miscellaneous Tier 1
Miscellaneous Tier 3

24.3
16.5
34.5
8.1
8.8
20.1
26.2
29.3
22.9
19.2
28.9
16.2
35.1
25.9
23.5
29.0
27.9
19.7
26.7
0.4
31.0
31.7
18.3
32.5
28.4
33.8
10.9
20.2
29.5
25.3
30.8
34.5
35.7



Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System
Finalized Retirement Applications - April 2025

Walker Darryl 2/28/2025 4/1/2025 Probation

Wan-Wetzel Tina 3/29/2025 4/30/2025  Transportation

Watts Garry 3/28/2025 4/30/2025  Child & Family Services

Weathers Larry 3/11/2025 4/11/2025 Waste Management and Recycling
Werner Liudmyla 4/2/2025 4/30/2025 Human Assistance

Wilson Brandon 3/22/2025 4/30/2025  Probation

Wilson Brandon 3/22/2025 4/30/2025  Sheriff

Woods Kim 3/8/2025 4/11/2025  Sacramento Area Sewer District
Yasui Henry 3/21/2025 4/30/2025 Transportation

Zheng Helen 3/29/2025 4/30/2025  Health Services

Safety Tier 2

Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 5
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3

6.5
36.3
20.4
28.6
22.0
21.2

3.9

9.6
25.3
23.3

Note: May include applications from prior months due to report timing issues.

Summary Data for Period:

Total Retirements: 108
Avg Age: 59.0
Avg Service: 22.3
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